
Arbeit an Europa 

Think Tank Weekend, 
Rijeka 

On Populism  

06-08 May  

 

Final programme  
 

Friday 

 

Arrival 

7:30 PM Dinner at Restaurant/Bar Boonker (situated right by the waterfront) 

 Istarsko pristanište 1, https://boonker.hr/  

 Text Lisa (+0044 7446944524) or Ivana to find us (+0039 3494086206) 

 

Saturday 

 

Morning  

9:45 AM Meeting at Comunità degli Italiani di Fiume, Uljarska 1/II (Palazzo Modello)  

10:00 AM Introductions and welcome  

10:15 AM - 11:15 AM Session 1: Populism as a concept  

 Introduction by Fabian Dollbaum - the use and misuse of the term ‘populism’  

 Followed by discussion on the concept of populism, what it is and isn’t. 

 Suggested article: https://fivebooks.com/best-books/cas-mudde-populism/ 

11:15 AM - 12:15 AM Session 2: Populism across Europe 

 Input by Evelien Roels on populism locally in the Netherlands 

 Followed by discussion on variations of populism across Europe today 

12:15 AM - 1:00 PM Lunch & walk over to Maritime and History Museum 

 Quick lunch at Rijeka central market  

 Walk over to Maritime and History Museum of the Croatian Coast/Governor’s Palace (8 
mins)  

https://fivebooks.com/best-books/cas-mudde-populism/


1:00 PM - 2:00 PM Tour of museum and marble hall 

 Short introduction to D’Annunzio and his reign in Rijeka by Tom Mueller  

 Tour of museum supported by Tea Perencic  

Afternoon  

2:00 PM Walk back to Comunità degli Italiani di Fiume  

2:15 PM - 3:00 PM Session 3: The Birth of Fascism from the Spirit of Poetry 

 Input by Alida Bremer & discussion  

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM Session 4: Populism, religion, psychology and aesthetics  

 Input by Tom Mueller (Germany) 

4:00 PM - 4:45 PM Session 5: Populism and media 

 Input by Kevin Hanschke (Germany) 

4:45 - 5:00 PM Wrap up 

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM Guided tour of the city (optional) 

 Guided walking tour of the City  

Evening  

7:30 PM panel discussion War & Peace - and the truth in between  

 See flyer below 

 Welcome by Prof. Dr. Aneta Stojić (Oesterreich Bibliothek Rijeka) and Italian Society  

 Video by Florian Kührer-Wielach (Institut für deutsche Kultur und Geschichte Südosteuropas) 

Drinks reception  

Followed by food and drinks locally - details to follow 
 

Sunday 

 

11 AM - Day trip to Opatija  

 We will take the bus 32 (~40 mins) 

 Opatija is a famous coastal town on the Adriatic Sea and a well-known 19th-century health 
resort for Austro - Hungarian aristocracy and nobility of that time 

Departure  



 



 

ATTENDEES 
Confirmed 

 Name  Email address  

1 Kristian Marr (UK) ktmarr18@gmail.com 

2 Agnes Hall (Hungary) agnes.1.hall@gmail.com 

3 David Hall (UK)  agnes.1.hall@gmail.com 

4 Lisa Schulze (Germany) Lisaschulze@web.de 

5 Tom Mueller (Germany) tm_mueller@web.de 

6 Jeanne Pansard-Besson (France) j.pansardbesson@gmail.com 

7 Kaspar Peters (Germany) kaspar.peters@gmx.de 

8 Aida Alagic (Croatia) aialagic@gmail.com 

9 Toni Bandov (Croatia) toni.bandov@gmail.com 

10 Evelien Roels (Netherlands) ejj.roels@gmail.com 

11 Jan Fabian Dollbaum (Deutschland) dollbaum@posteo.de 



12 Nora Sefa (Deutschland) nora.sefa@googlemail.com 

13 Milka Car (Croatia) mcar@ffzg.hr 

14 Kevin Hanschke (Germany) hanschkekevin@outlook.de 

15 Ivana Calciano (Italy) ivana.kal@hotmail.it 

16 Luka Lisjak Gabrijelčič (Slovenia) (tentative) luka.lisjak@gmail.com 

17 Roel Heremans (Netherlands) heremans.roel@gmail.com 

18 Simon Strauss (Germany)  

 

 


